
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

  

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche / Rankings 

World Circuit Marco Simoncelli / Misano (I) 

Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

27. – 29. Oktober 2022 



 
#34 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit 

#9 - 10 Seconds penalty - Causing Incident 

#4 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 

 

Pos

# Driver Team Club Car Gap 1st Gap Prev

Best Time

In Lap Ideal Lap time

            
CLASS : 1

1 13 FERATI Jasin Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup - -

01:36.516

6 01:36.257

2 17 AEBERHARD Jürg ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 00.364 00.364

01:36.880

8 01:36.638

3 4 SCHWARZER Alexander Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 00.613 00.249

01:37.129

5 01:36.801

4 3 BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 01.243 00.630

01:37.759

6 01:37.432

5 6 ARN Marc Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 01.045 -00.198

01:37.561

7 01:37.316

6 5 HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 01.057 00.012

01:37.573

12 01:37.418

7 34 KELLER Ernst Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 00.995 -00.062

01:37.511

9 01:37.328

8 21 RINDONE Gabriel Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 01.629 00.634

01:38.145

11 01:37.745

9 35 MITTERHOFER Daniel Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 01.732 00.103

01:38.248

5 01:37.756

10 20 PIDOUX Sébastien ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 02.217 00.485

01:38.733

11 01:38.557

11 33 BRAUCH Thomas Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 02.170 -00.047

01:38.686

11 01:38.319

12 8 SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 02.429 00.259

01:38.945

5 01:38.364

13 27 CHRISTIE Roderick Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 01.547 -00.882

01:38.063

4 01:37.501

14 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 02.305 00.758

01:38.821

15 01:38.805

15 26 INTRONA Ilario Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 03.145 00.840

01:39.661

6 01:39.114

            
CLASS : 2

1 55 CASELLA Luca Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup - -

01:39.861

11 01:39.470

2 59 WIDMER Bruno Widberg Motorsport PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 00.761 00.761

01:40.622

2 01:40.063

            

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/10/29 11:35



 
#34 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit 

#9 - 10 Seconds penalty - Causing Incident 

#4 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 13 FERATI Jasin 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:24.034 - - 01:36.516 6

2 17 AEBERHARD Jürg 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:28.861 04.827 04.827 01:36.880 8

3 4 SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:40.647 16.613 11.786 01:37.129 5

4 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:41.546 17.512 00.899 01:37.759 6

5 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:41.898 17.864 00.352 01:37.561 7

6 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:45.731 21.697 03.833 01:37.573 12

7 34 KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:47.305 23.271 01.574 01:37.511 9

8 21 RINDONE Gabriel 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:48.043 24.009 00.738 01:38.145 11

9 35 MITTERHOFER Daniel 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:55.095 31.061 07.052 01:38.248 5

10 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:04.242 40.208 09.147 01:38.733 11

11 33 BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:04.579 40.545 00.337 01:38.686 11

12 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:05.029 40.995 00.450 01:38.945 5

13 27 CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:18.088 54.054 13.059 01:38.063 4

14 55 CASELLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 25:20.234 56.200 02.146 01:39.861 11

15 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:24.121 1:00.087 03.887 01:38.821 15

16 26 INTRONA Ilario 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:53.080 1:29.046 28.959 01:39.661 6

17 59 WIDMER Bruno 2 Widberg Motorsport PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 22:37.373 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 01:40.622 2

              
Best time Overall : 01:36.516 (157.6 km/h), (No. 13) FERATI Jasin
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 730 SCHÖNI Marc 991 GT3 Amag First Rennsport 40 2:03.71 2:03.49 22 2:03.80 9 2:03.68 3 2:03.95 Joker 2:03.65 6 40

2 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 Cayman GTS Stadler Motorsport 62 1:59.93 1:59.78 15 1:59.92 1 2:00.57 Joker 1:59.78 15 1:59.62 31 62

3 706 DJAMCHIDI Cepand 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 92 2:03.87 2:03.13 74 2:04.68 Joker 2:03.92 5 2:03.74 13 2:03.87 0 92

4 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 101 1:49.37 1:49.73 36 1:48.63 Joker 1:49.52 15 1:49.23 14 1:49.73 36 101

5 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 111 1:48.42 1:49.01 Joker 1:48.27 15 1:48.69 27 1:48.19 23 1:47.96 46 111

6 725 KELLER Virgil 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZS 131 2:05.68 2:06.05 37 2:06.22 54 2:05.87 19 2:05.89 21 2:04.38 Joker 131

7 739 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 205 1:53.14 1:53.85 71 1:53.92 78 1:53.08 6 1:52.64 50 1:52.23 Joker 205

8 774 KOK Jeroem 991 II GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug 209 1:52.40 1:53.87 Joker 1:52.37 3 1:52.08 32 1:52.70 30 1:50.96 144 209

9 771 SCHWALLER Robert 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 273 1:48.77 1:49.23 46 1:47.75 102 1:48.60 17 1:47.69 108 1:50.56 Joker 273

10 715 MUJOVIC Hidajet 991 GT3 RS DTM Sportscars 325 1:49.68 1:49.75 7 1:48.23 145 1:48.78 90 1:48.85 83 1:52.77 Joker 325

11 770 CASTELLAZZI Franco 991 II GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug 24000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 24000

REGULARITY 5 LAPS

FINAL RANKING

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 11:55 AM  Saturday, October 29, 2022



 
#119 - 10 Seconds penalty - Track Limit 

#104 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit 

#135 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 10

1 116 KRESSIG Renzo 10 Amag First Rennsport

PCZ

 

/ -

Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 25:55.392 - - 01:42.785 4

2 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:16.608 00.795 00.795 01:43.580 7

3 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:24.851 01.054 00.259 01:43.839 2

4 119 BOGA 10 Bellspeed - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:27.758 00.178 -00.876 01:42.963 6

5 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:29.274 01.790 01.612 01:44.575 9

6 106 CHALIGNE Stefan 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 27:04.270 03.726 01.936 01:46.511 9

7 104 GILLIOZ Daniel 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 27:14.362 01.567 -02.159 01:44.352 6

8 108 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 23:02.687 01.874 00.307 01:44.659 8

              

CAT : 11

1 128 RICHTER Jens 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 26:18.068 - - 01:43.247 9

2 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 26:31.412 00.641 00.641 01:43.888 7

3 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 26:34.801 01.728 01.087 01:44.975 8

4 135 KIEFER David 11 Huber Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 15 26:41.693 01.230 -00.498 01:44.477 10

5 126 FRÖLICH Rolf 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 26:59.105 03.036 01.806 01:46.283 12

6 125 PUHLFÜRST Jens 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 27:04.771 03.058 00.022 01:46.305 10

7 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 27:30.137 03.250 00.192 01:46.497 4

              

CAT : 12

1 155 GUILLAND Arnaud 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 27:15.439 - - 01:47.236 9

2 154 BAGNOUD Cyrille 12 Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 27:16.095 00.702 00.702 01:47.938 13

              

CAT : 19

1 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 15 25:55.860 - - 01:42.614 4

2 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 15 26:17.039 -00.505 -00.505 01:42.109 6

              

Best time Overall : 01:42.109 (148.9 km/h), (No. 181) PRESEZZI Valerio
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#119 - 10 Seconds penalty - Track Limit 

#104 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit 

#135 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 116 KRESSIG Renzo 10 Amag First Rennsport PCZ

 

/ - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 25:55.392 - - 01:42.785 4

2 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 15 25:55.860 00.468 00.468 01:42.614 4

3 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:16.608 21.216 20.748 01:43.580 7

4 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 15 26:17.039 21.647 00.431 01:42.109 6

5 128 RICHTER Jens 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 26:18.068 22.676 01.029 01:43.247 9

6 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:24.851 29.459 06.783 01:43.839 2

7 119 BOGA 10 Bellspeed - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:27.758 32.366 02.907 01:42.963 6

8 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 26:29.274 33.882 01.516 01:44.575 9

9 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 26:31.412 36.020 02.138 01:43.888 7

10 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 26:34.801 39.409 03.389 01:44.975 8

11 135 KIEFER David 11 Huber Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 15 26:41.693 46.301 06.892 01:44.477 10

12 126 FRÖLICH Rolf 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 26:59.105 1:03.713 17.412 01:46.283 12

13 106 CHALIGNE Stefan 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 27:04.270 1:08.878 05.165 01:46.511 9

14 125 PUHLFÜRST Jens 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 27:04.771 1:09.379 00.501 01:46.305 10

15 104 GILLIOZ Daniel 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 15 27:14.362 1:18.970 09.591 01:44.352 6

16 155 GUILLAND Arnaud 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 27:15.439 1:20.047 01.077 01:47.236 9

17 154 BAGNOUD Cyrille 12 Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 15 27:16.095 1:20.703 00.656 01:47.938 13

18 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 15 27:30.137 1:34.745 14.042 01:46.497 4

19 108 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 23:02.687 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 01:44.659 8

              
Best time Overall : 01:42.109 (148.9 km/h), (No. 181) PRESEZZI Valerio
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#268 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 
 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 21

1 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:14.689 - - 01:36.245 2

2 201 VILLIGER Loïc 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:17.854 -00.072 -00.072 01:36.173 2

3 212 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:38.004 01.149 01.221 01:37.394 5

4 222 SAWAYA Fuad 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:41.669 00.882 -00.267 01:37.127 12

5 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:14.934 02.116 01.234 01:38.361 5

6 211 SCHMIDT Roland 21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:18.296 02.830 00.714 01:39.075 11

7 214 AKATSU Shintaro 21 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:22.458 02.305 -00.525 01:38.550 8

8 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:33.204 02.620 00.315 01:38.865 2

9 213 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:41.080 01.909 -00.711 01:38.154 10

10 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 22:39.965 03.246 01.337 01:39.491 6

11 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:52.903 01.977 -01.269 01:38.222 5

              

DID NOT START

12 207 BOSIO Samuel 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              

CAT : 23

1 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance

-

 

/ PCZB

Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 24:08.046 - - 01:35.261 7

2 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Compétition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 24:38.118 01.877 01.877 01:37.138 9

              

CAT : 24

1 241 VILLIGER Frank 24 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 15 25:20.667 - - 01:39.338 12

              

CAT : 40

1 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:29.779 - - 01:36.381 2

2 275 WÖRLE Schorch 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:39.011 00.902 00.902 01:37.283 7

3 268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team

-

 

/ PCBB

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:45.600 01.051 00.149 01:37.432 5

4 288 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:53.763 02.346 01.295 01:38.727 13

5 271 SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:55.118 02.229 -00.117 01:38.610 5

6 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:58.134 02.110 -00.119 01:38.491 14

7 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 25:01.366 01.540 -00.570 01:37.921 10

8 263 FECCHIO Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:13.239 05.242 03.702 01:41.623 10

9 280 VOIGTMANN Felix 40 - - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 25:39.742 09.245 04.003 01:45.626 5

              

Best time Overall : 01:35.261 (159.7 km/h), (No. 231) MENOTTI Philippe
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#268 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 
 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 231 MENOTTI Philippe 23 ANT Performance -

 

/ PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 24:08.046 - - 01:35.261 7

2 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:14.689 06.643 06.643 01:36.245 2

3 201 VILLIGER Loïc 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:17.854 09.808 03.165 01:36.173 2

4 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:29.779 21.733 11.925 01:36.381 2

5 212 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:38.004 29.958 08.225 01:37.394 5

6 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Compétition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 15 24:38.118 30.072 00.114 01:37.138 9

7 275 WÖRLE Schorch 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:39.011 30.965 00.893 01:37.283 7

8 222 SAWAYA Fuad 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 24:41.669 33.623 02.658 01:37.127 12

9 268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team

-

 

/ PCBB

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:45.600 37.554 03.931 01:37.432 5

10 288 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:53.763 45.717 08.163 01:38.727 13

11 271 SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:55.118 47.072 01.355 01:38.610 5

12 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 24:58.134 50.088 03.016 01:38.491 14

13 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 15 25:01.366 53.320 03.232 01:37.921 10

14 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:14.934 1:06.888 13.568 01:38.361 5

15 211 SCHMIDT Roland 21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:18.296 1:10.250 03.362 01:39.075 11

16 241 VILLIGER Frank 24 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 15 25:20.667 1:12.621 02.371 01:39.338 12

17 214 AKATSU Shintaro 21 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:22.458 1:14.412 01.791 01:38.550 8

18 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:33.204 1:25.158 10.746 01:38.865 2

19 213 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 15 25:41.080 1:33.034 07.876 01:38.154 10

20 263 FECCHIO Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 24:13.239 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:41.623 10

21 280 VOIGTMANN Felix 40 - - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 25:39.742 1 Lp. 1:26.503 01:45.626 5

22 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 22:39.965 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:39.491 6

23 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 24:52.903 2 Lp. 2:12.938 01:38.222 5

              

DID NOT START

24 207 BOSIO Samuel 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              
Best time Overall : 01:35.261 (159.7 km/h), (No. 231) MENOTTI Philippe
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13 22:56.351

17 22:58.138

4 23:08.962

3 23:14.516

6 23:14.682

5 23:22.398

35 23:25.050

21 23:28.527

20 23:31.074

33 23:38.077

8 23:41.731

27 23:44.993

9 23:49.022

26 23:51.459

              

34 02:48.885

              

55 23:48.501

59 24:06.607
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3 23:14.516

6 23:14.682

5 23:22.398
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21 23:28.527

20 23:31.074

33 23:38.077

8 23:41.731

27 23:44.993

55 23:48.501

9 23:49.022

26 23:51.459

59 24:06.607

              

34 02:48.885

              



 
#119 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit 

#135 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 10

1 119 GIOGA 10 Bellspeed - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 24:50.144 - - 01:43.756 6

2 108 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 24:53.589 00.752 00.752 01:44.508 7

3 116 SCHÖNI Marc 10 Amag First Rennsport

PCZ

 

/ -

Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 24:54.592 00.726 -00.026 01:44.482 4

4 106 CHALIGNE Stefan 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 25:36.878 04.192 03.466 01:47.948 10

5 104 GILLIOZ Daniel 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 25:37.499 02.008 -02.184 01:45.764 14

6 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 12 21:15.894 00.508

2 Tr

 

/ Lap

01:44.264 5

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 7 12:30.911 01.097 00.589 01:44.853 4

8 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 6 11:17.179 00.806

1 Tr

 

/ Lap

01:44.562 4

              

CAT : 11

1 128 GREILING Andreas 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 24:52.239 - - 01:44.814 12

2 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 24:52.619 -00.222 -00.222 01:44.592 7

3 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:05.401 01.000 01.222 01:45.814 11

4 135 KIEFER Marius 11 Huber Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 14 25:08.951 01.075 00.075 01:45.889 10

5 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:32.875 02.282 01.207 01:47.096 3

6 126 FRÖLICH Rolf 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:35.404 03.021 00.739 01:47.835 5

7 125 CATHOMAS Manfred 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:43.814 02.934 -00.087 01:47.748 10

              

CAT : 12

1 154 BAGNOUD Cyrille 12 Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:51.095 - - 01:48.686 9

2 155 MELIN Pierre 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:51.843 -00.446 -00.446 01:48.240 9

              

CAT : 19

1 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 14 24:21.800 - - 01:43.050 9

2 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 14 24:22.109 -00.169 -00.169 01:42.881 9

              

Best time Overall : 01:42.881 (147.8 km/h), (No. 182) LOCATELLI Paolo
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#119 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit 

#135 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 14 24:21.800 - - 01:43.050 9

2 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 14 24:22.109 00.309 00.309 01:42.881 9

3 119 GIOGA 10 Bellspeed - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 24:50.144 28.344 28.035 01:43.756 6

4 128 GREILING Andreas 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 24:52.239 30.439 02.095 01:44.814 12

5 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 24:52.619 30.819 00.380 01:44.592 7

6 108 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 24:53.589 31.789 00.970 01:44.508 7

7 116 SCHÖNI Marc 10 Amag First Rennsport

PCZ

 

/ -

Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 24:54.592 32.792 01.002 01:44.482 4

8 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:05.401 43.601 10.809 01:45.814 11

9 135 KIEFER Marius 11 Huber Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GTS 14 25:08.951 47.151 03.550 01:45.889 10

10 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:32.875 1:11.075 23.924 01:47.096 3

11 126 FRÖLICH Rolf 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:35.404 1:13.604 02.529 01:47.835 5

12 106 CHALIGNE Stefan 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 25:36.878 1:15.078 01.474 01:47.948 10

13 104 GILLIOZ Daniel 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 14 25:37.499 1:15.699 00.621 01:45.764 14

14 125 CATHOMAS Manfred 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:43.814 1:22.014 06.315 01:47.748 10

15 154 BAGNOUD Cyrille 12 Orchid Racing Team PCMA Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:51.095 1:29.295 07.281 01:48.686 9

16 155 MELIN Pierre 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 14 25:51.843 1:30.043 00.748 01:48.240 9

17 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 12 21:15.894 2 Lp. 2 Lp. 01:44.264 5

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

18 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 7 12:30.911 7 Lp. 5 Lp. 01:44.853 4

19 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 6 11:17.179 8 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:44.562 4

              
Best time Overall : 01:42.881 (147.8 km/h), (No. 182) LOCATELLI Paolo
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#221 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 21

1 201 VILLIGER Loïc 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:48.943 - - 01:36.077 4

2 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:54.649 -00.072 -00.072 01:36.005 13

3 211 SCHMIDT Jeffrey 21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:59.676 00.974 01.046 01:37.051 12

4 212 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:00.866 01.328 00.354 01:37.405 12

5 222 SAWAYA Fuad 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:03.672 01.215 -00.113 01:37.292 12

6 213 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:11.081 01.838 00.623 01:37.915 13

7 214 AKATSU Shintaro 21 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:12.713 02.086 00.248 01:38.163 13

8 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:18.004 02.891 00.805 01:38.968 14

9 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:20.159 03.222 00.331 01:39.299 11

10 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:37.673 02.076 -01.146 01:38.153 13

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

11 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 05:12.528 04.858 02.782 01:40.935 3

              

DID NOT START

12 207 BOSIO Samuel 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              

CAT : 23

1 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Compétition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 14 26:08.818 - - 01:37.835 12

              

CAT : 24

1 241 VILLIGER Frank 24 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 14 26:35.606 - - 01:40.657 10

              

CAT : 40

1 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 25:55.013 - - 01:36.451 4

2 275 WÖRLE Schorch 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:01.112 01.000 01.000 01:37.451 11

3 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:08.391 01.582 00.582 01:38.033 12

4 288 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:09.380 01.320 -00.262 01:37.771 13

5 271 SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:20.674 02.648 01.328 01:39.099 13

6 280 VOIGTMANN Felix 40 - - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:59.546 08.370 05.722 01:44.821 14

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

7 268 NEF Laurent 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team -

 

/ PCBB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 4 06:53.074 03.795 10 Tr

 

/ Lap 01:40.246 3

8 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 4 07:31.366 05.479 01.684 01:41.930 2

              

DID NOT START

9 263 FECCHIO Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              

Best time Overall : 01:36.005 (158.4 km/h), (No. 221) BLATTNER Dustin
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#221 - 5 Seconds penalty - Track Limit

 
 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 201 VILLIGER Loïc 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:48.943 - - 01:36.077 4

2 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:54.649 05.706 05.706 01:36.005 13

3 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 25:55.013 06.070 00.364 01:36.451 4

4 211 SCHMIDT Jeffrey 21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 25:59.676 10.733 04.663 01:37.051 12

5 212 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:00.866 11.923 01.190 01:37.405 12

6 275 WÖRLE Schorch 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:01.112 12.169 00.246 01:37.451 11

7 222 SAWAYA Fuad 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:03.672 14.729 02.560 01:37.292 12

8 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:08.391 19.448 04.719 01:38.033 12

9 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Compétition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 14 26:08.818 19.875 00.427 01:37.835 12

10 288 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:09.380 20.437 00.562 01:37.771 13

11 213 KNÖTZL Lena 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:11.081 22.138 01.701 01:37.915 13

12 214 AKATSU Shintaro 21 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:12.713 23.770 01.632 01:38.163 13

13 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:18.004 29.061 05.291 01:38.968 14

14 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:20.159 31.216 02.155 01:39.299 11

15 271 SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:20.674 31.731 00.515 01:39.099 13

16 241 VILLIGER Frank 24 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 GT2 RS CS 14 26:35.606 46.663 14.932 01:40.657 10

17 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 14 26:37.673 48.730 02.067 01:38.153 13

18 280 VOIGTMANN Felix 40 - - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 14 26:59.546 1:10.603 21.873 01:44.821 14

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

19 268 NEF Laurent 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team

-

 

/ PCBB

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 4 06:53.074 10 Lp. 10 Lp. 01:40.246 3

20 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 4 07:31.366 10 Lp. 38.292 01:41.930 2

21 206 CORDONI Mario 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 05:12.528 11 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:40.935 3

              

DID NOT START

22 263 FECCHIO Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

23 207 BOSIO Samuel 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              
Best time Overall : 01:36.005 (158.4 km/h), (No. 221) BLATTNER Dustin
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Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 725 KELLER Virgil 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZS 156 2:08.30 2:08.23 7 2:09.18 Joker 2:08.57 27 2:07.85 45 2:08.17 13 2:08.26 4 2:08.22 8 2:08.36 6 2:08.11 19 2:08.03 27 156

2 706 DJAMCHIDI Cepand 991 GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 255 2:05.54 2:05.10 44 2:06.64 Joker 2:05.04 50 2:05.52 2 2:05.36 18 2:05.39 15 2:05.09 45 2:05.62 8 2:05.43 11 2:06.16 62 255

3 739 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 293 1:57.78 1:58.12 34 1:57.78 0 1:57.40 38 1:56.80 98 1:57.65 13 1:57.47 31 1:57.36 42 1:57.71 7 1:58.08 30 1:59.40 Joker 293

4 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 426 1:50.78 1:51.83 105 1:50.31 47 1:49.49 Joker 1:51.03 25 1:51.14 36 1:51.53 75 1:50.32 46 1:50.34 44 1:50.68 10 1:51.16 38 426

5 771 SCHWALLER Robert 992 GT3 Porsche Zentrum Zug 593 1:49.45 1:49.96 51 1:49.11 34 1:48.29 116 1:48.09 136 1:52.72 Joker 1:49.47 2 1:49.95 50 1:48.46 99 1:49.76 31 1:48.71 74 593

6 774 KOK Jeroem 991 II GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug 661 1:52.34 1:53.85 151 1:52.73 39 1:52.72 38 1:52.68 34 1:51.71 63 1:50.33 Joker 1:53.03 69 1:53.33 99 1:51.48 86 1:51.52 82 661

7 715 MUJOVIC Hidajet 991 GT3 RS DTM Sportscars 755 1:50.48 1:49.47 101 1:49.70 78 1:49.13 135 1:49.63 85 1:50.50 2 1:53.80 Joker 1:52.19 171 1:50.86 38 1:50.22 26 1:49.29 119 755

8 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 978 1:49.44 1:49.73 29 1:48.26 118 1:47.78 166 1:47.99 145 1:51.37 193 1:52.31 Joker 1:48.76 68 1:48.55 89 1:50.68 124 1:48.98 46 978

9 730 SCHÖNI Marc 991 GT3 Amag First Rennsport 1039 2:07.02 2:03.50 Joker 2:05.14 188 2:05.46 156 2:09.89 287 2:07.06 4 2:07.32 30 2:07.28 26 2:08.52 150 2:07.36 34 2:08.66 164 1039

10 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 Cayman GTS Stadler Motorsport 1280 2:00.68 2:04.25 Joker 2:01.54 86 2:02.82 214 2:01.37 69 2:01.40 72 2:00.89 21 1:58.66 202 1:59.20 148 1:58.69 199 1:57.99 269 1280

11 770 CASTELLAZZI Franco 991 II GT3 RS Porsche Zentrum Zug 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

REGULARITY 10 LAPS

FINAL RA NKING
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 35 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit : #207 
20 Second Penalty - Track Limit : #222 

15 Second Penalty - Track Limit : #4 
10 Second Penalty - Track Limit : #22 #5 #126 #212 #266 

5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit : #203 #155 #205 #35 
3 Seconds Penalty - Too Short Pit Time : #132 

15 Seconds Penalty - Too Short Pit Time : #205

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps Total Time Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 1

1 22 FERATI / FACH 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:55.256 - - 01:36.086 56

2 4  SCHWARZER / FERNANDEZ LASER 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:44.443 00.898 00.898 01:36.984 63

3 3 BURKARD / FÄSSLER 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:06.692 00.900 00.002 01:36.986 66

4 5  HEGGLIN / ZÖCHLING 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:06.810 00.257 -00.643 01:36.343 65

5 35 MITTERHOFER / HIRSIGER 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:11.177 01.181 00.924 01:37.267 7

6 21  RINDONE / TEN VOORDE 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:00.433 01.041 1 Tr / Lap 01:37.127 9

7 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:02.978 01.606 00.565 01:37.692 55

              
NOT CLASSIFIED

8 27  CHRISTIE / BERTONELLI 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 42 01:18:01.525 24 Tr / Lap 23 Tr / Lap 01:36.000 6

              

CAT : 10

1 108 TAKAHASHI / BACCANI / JAQUINTA 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 62 02:03:15.310 - - 01:41.563 57

2 102 MOTTET / CHALIGNE 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 61 02:02:17.421 02.604 02.604 01:44.167 56

3 116 KRESSIG / SCHÖNI 10 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 60 02:46.307 01.662 1 Tr / Lap 01:43.225 5

4 111 DELAFONTAINE / PENALBA / WIDMER 10 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 60 02:01:12.772 03.595 01.933 01:45.158 19

5 117  HOFMANN / FONTANA 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 58 02:02:04.870 4 Tr / Lap 2 Tr / Lap 01:41.408 21

              

CAT : 11

1 128 GREILING / RICHTER 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 62 02:01:33.299 - - 01:42.131 45

2 126 FRÖHLICH / GUSTAVO / BARTH 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 62 02:02:10.241 00.074 00.074 01:42.205 43

3 130 HAGNAUER / GROSSE 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 61 02:59.203 00.849 00.775 01:42.980 37

4 135 KIEFER S. / KIEFER D. / KIEFER M. 11 Huber Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 58 02:01:41.878 04.698 03.849 01:46.829 16

              
NOT CLASSIFIED

5 125 PUHLFÜRST / CATHOMAS 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 45 01:38:54.989 05.133 00.435 01:47.264 14

6 132  STEBLER / KIEFFER 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 44 01:35:48.478 01.004 1 Tr / Lap 01:43.135 40

              

CAT : 12

1 155 MELIN / GUILLAND 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 59 02:02:09.551 - - 01:47.499 16

              

CAT : 19

1 181  PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI / - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 63 02:01:01.260 - - 01:39.913 10

2 182 LOCATELLI / BABINI 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 62 02:01:27.597 1 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 01:39.869 6

              

CAT : 21

1 203 DREISOW / LAUCK 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:20.774 - - 01:36.243 22

2 212 DRMIC / SVEPES 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:25.984 00.159 00.159 01:36.402 2

3 201 VILLIGER F. / VILLIGER L. 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:43.303 1 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 01:35.796 8

4 221  BLATTNER / MANSOUR 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:43.535 00.108 00.555 01:36.351 48

5 222  SAWAYA / WALLENWEIN 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:11.612 00.294 00.186 01:36.537 57

6 211 SCHMIDT R. / SCHMIDT J. 21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:47.568 00.556 00.262 01:36.799 56

7 205 PAOLETTI / FROIO / LANCIERI 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:01:14.102 01.022 00.466 01:37.265 48

8 207 BOSIO / POSTIGLIONE 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 52 01:40:04.638 14 Tr / Lap 12 Tr / Lap 01:36.115 2

              

CAT : 23

1 232 DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED 23 Proton Compétition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 66 02:39.395 - - 01:33.224 51

              

CAT : 40

1 275 WÖRLE S. / SCHRAMI 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:42.411 - - 01:37.647 24

2 266 MISBACH / LECLERC 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:01.261 -00.651 -00.651 01:36.996 31

3 276 KAPFINGER J. / KAPFINGER M. / SVEPES 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:14.720 -00.554 00.097 01:37.093 47

4 263 FECCHIO Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 58 02:55.565 04.961 05.515 01:42.608 17

              
NOT CLASSIFIED

5 288 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 41 01:07:47.234 00.014 17 Tr / Lap 01:37.661 5

              
Best time Overall : 01:33.224 (163.1 km/h), (No. 232) DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED
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35 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit : #207 

20 Second Penalty - Track Limit : #222 

15 Second Penalty - Track Limit : #4 

10 Second Penalty - Track Limit : #22 #5 #126 #212 #266 

5 Seconds Penalty - Track Limit : #203 #155 #205 #35 

3 Seconds Penalty - Too Short Pit Time : #132 

15 Seconds Penalty - Too Short Pit Time : #205

 

 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 232
DINKELDEIN

 

/ SEEFRIED

23 Proton Compétition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 66 02:39.395 - - 01:33.224 51

2 22
FERATI

 

/ FACH

1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:55.256 15.861 15.861 01:36.086 56

3 203
DREISOW

 

/ LAUCK

21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:20.774 41.379 25.518 01:36.243 22

4 212
DRMIC

 

/ SVEPES

21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:25.984 46.589 05.210 01:36.402 2

5 4  

SCHWARZER

 

/ FERNANDEZ LASER

1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:01:44.443 1:05.048 18.459 01:36.984 63

6 3
BURKARD

 

/ FÄSSLER

1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:06.692 1:27.297 22.249 01:36.986 66

7 5  

HEGGLIN

 

/ ZÖCHLING

1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:06.810 1:27.415 00.118 01:36.343 65

8 35
MITTERHOFER

 

/ HIRSIGER

1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 66 02:02:11.177 1:31.782 04.367 01:37.267 7

9 275
WÖRLE S.

 

/ SCHRAMI

40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:42.411 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:37.647 24

10 201
VILLIGER F.

 

/ VILLIGER L.

21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:43.303 1 Lp. 00.892 01:35.796 8

11 221  

BLATTNER

 

/ MANSOUR

21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:43.535 1 Lp. 00.232 01:36.351 48

12 21  

RINDONE

 

/ TEN VOORDE

1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:00.433 1 Lp. 16.898 01:37.127 9

13 266
MISBACH

 

/ LECLERC

40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:01.261 1 Lp. 00.828 01:36.996 31

14 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:02.978 1 Lp. 01.717 01:37.692 55

15 222  

SAWAYA

 

/ WALLENWEIN

21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:11.612 1 Lp. 08.634 01:36.537 57

16 276
KAPFINGER J.

 

/ KAPFINGER M.

 

/ SVEPES

40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 65 02:01:14.720 1 Lp. 03.108 01:37.093 47

17 211
SCHMIDT R.

 

/ SCHMIDT J.

21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 65 02:01:47.568 1 Lp. 32.848 01:36.799 56

18 205
PAOLETTI

 

/ FROIO

 

/ LANCIERI

21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 64 02:01:14.102 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:37.265 48

19 181  

PRESEZZI

 

/ BUSNELLI

19 Amag First Rennsport

PCTI

 

/ -

Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 63 02:01:01.260 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:39.913 10

20 182
LOCATELLI

 

/ BABINI

19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 62 02:01:27.597 4 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:39.869 6

21 128
GREILING

 

/ RICHTER

11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 62 02:01:33.299 4 Lp. 05.702 01:42.131 45

22 126
FRÖHLICH

 

/ GUSTAVO

 

/ BARTH

11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 62 02:02:10.241 4 Lp. 36.942 01:42.205 43

23 108
TAKAHASHI

 

/ BACCANI

 

/ JAQUINTA

10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 62 02:03:15.310 4 Lp. 1:05.069 01:41.563 57

24 130
HAGNAUER

 

/ GROSSE

11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 61 02:59.203 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:42.980 37

25 102
MOTTET

 

/ CHALIGNE

10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 61 02:02:17.421 5 Lp. 1:18.218 01:44.167 56

26 116
KRESSIG

 

/ SCHÖNI

10 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 60 02:46.307 6 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:43.225 5

27 111
DELAFONTAINE

 

/ PENALBA

 

/ WIDMER

10 Widberg Motorsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 60 02:01:12.772 6 Lp. 26.465 01:45.158 19

28 155
MELIN

 

/ GUILLAND

12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche Cayman GT4 CS 59 02:02:09.551 7 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:47.499 16

29 263 FECCHIO Roberto 40 GDL - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 58 02:55.565 8 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:42.608 17

30 135
KIEFER S.

 

/ KIEFER D.

 

/ KIEFER M.

11 Huber Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 58 02:01:41.878 8 Lp. 46.313 01:46.829 16

31 117  

HOFMANN

 

/ FONTANA

10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 58 02:02:04.870 8 Lp. 22.992 01:41.408 21

32 207
BOSIO

 

/ POSTIGLIONE

21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 52 01:40:04.638 14 Lp. 6 Lp. 01:36.115 2

              

Not Classified
33 125

PUHLFÜRST

 

/ CATHOMAS

11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 45 01:38:54.989 21 Lp. 7 Lp. 01:47.264 14

34 132  

STEBLER

 

/ KIEFFER

11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 44 01:35:48.478 22 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:43.135 40

35 27  

CHRISTIE

 

/ BERTONELLI

1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 42 01:18:01.525 24 Lp. 2 Lp. 01:36.000 6

36 288 TRILLER Wolfgang 40 Koglbauer Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 41 01:07:47.234 25 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:37.661 5

              
Best time Overall : 01:33.224 (163.1 km/h), (No. 232) DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED
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